507369138 07/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7416061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAUN MILLER	02/28/2020
KALPATHY SITARAMAN SIVARAMAN	02/27/2020
NEELAKANTAN SUNDARESAN	03/04/2020
YIJIN WEI	02/28/2020
ROSHANAK ZILOUCHIAN MOGHADDAM	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17857039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408062-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARE HARTNETT
SIGNATURE:	/clare hartnett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page1.tif source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060401 FRAME: 0329

507369138

source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page3.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page4.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page5.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page6.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page7.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page8.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page9.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page10.tif
source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page7.tif source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page8.tif source=408062-US-CNT-assign#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 060401 FRAME: 0330

1,	,	Shaun	MIL	LER	("AS:	SIGN	IOR'	'), ar	n the	e origin	nal	invento	or or	an	orig	gina	al joint
invento	0	f sub	ject	matt	er	("IN'	VEN	TION	") di	sclosed	l a	and/or	clain	ned	in	a	patent
applicat	ion	entit	led	"DETE	ECTI	ON	OF	RUN	TIME	ERRO	RS	USING	MAC	CHIN	IE (EA	RNING"
("APPLIC	ATI	ON"),	whic	ch:													

will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests
LLC, O	ne Micros	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashington 980	052 (A	SSIGNEE'S
LEGAL	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), to	insert h	iere in paren	theses	(filed or
<u>Februa</u>	<u>ry 28</u>	3 <u>. 2020</u>	anc	l given	A	pplication
No. <u>16</u>	/805,673	by	the follo	wing Office <u>U</u>	S – Uni	ted States
<u>Patent</u>	and Trad	emark Office	this API	PLICATION's	Applica	ation No.
filing d	ate, and C	Office, when l	(nown;			
was file	ed on		and was g	jiven Applica	tion	
No	***************************************	by the f	ollowing	Office		
"			55 j			
	ASSIGN LLC, Or LEGAL Februa No. 16 Patent filing d was file No	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsol LEGAL REPRESEN February 28 No. 16/805,673 Patent and Trade filing date, and Cours was filed onNoNo	ASSIGNEE'S legal representat LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redr LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to February 28, 2020 No. 16/805,673 by Patent and Trademark Office filing date, and Office, when keeping was filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Micr LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wat LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert he February 28, 2020 and No. 16/805,673 by the following date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was go No by the following	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technol LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 986 LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parent February 28, 2020 and given No. 16/805,673 by the following Office Utilized Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application by the following Office	was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/857,039	7-4-2022	US	

			•

MS Docker No.: 408062-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority. in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for bingmion regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2/28/2020

Date

Shaun MILLER

Prioted Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

	١,	Kal	pathy Si	taraman	SIVARA	MAN ("	ASSIGN	OR"),	am the	original i	nventor	or an
orig	ginal	joint	invento	r of subj	ect ma	tter ("IN	VENTI	ON") c	disclosed	d and/or	claimed	in a
	-	-	tion ent V"), whic		TECTIO	N OF RU	JNTIME	ERRO	RS USING	MACHII	NE LEARN	IING"
<i>(</i> ~	I LIL	11101	N /, WHIEL									
		וצרייא										

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIC	SNOR	hereb	y autl	norizes,	and	request	5
										Licensing	
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way	, Redr	nond, V	Vashin	gton 98	052 (ASSIGNEE	2
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIV	ES), to	insert	here	n paren	these	s (filed o	r
	<u>Febr</u>	uary	28	3,	2020	aj	nd	given	,	Applicatio	۲
	No.	16/8	<u>305,673</u>		by	the foll	owing	Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – Ur</u>	nited State	٠ د
	<u>Pater</u>	nt ar	nd Trade	emark	Office)	this A	PPLICA	TION's	Appli	cation No	٠.
	filing	g dat	e, and C	Office, v	when k	cnown;					
	was	filed	on	************	<i>a</i>	and was	given	Applica	tion		
	**					n,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/857,039	7-4-2022	US	
			······

~~~	No.: <u>408062-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

(Dominarie)	02/27/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kalpathy Sitaraman SIVARAMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	MS	Docket No.: 408062-US-NP
I, Neelakantan SUNDA	RESAN ("ASSIGNOR"), am	the original inventor or ar
original joint inventor of subje	ect matter ("INVENTION") d	isclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "DET	ECTION OF RUNTIME ERROF	RS USING MACHINE LEARNING
("APPLICATION"), which:		
☐ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes and requests
	representative, Microsoft	
	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	<b></b>
	FATIVES), to insert here in	·
	ation No by the	•
	tent and Trademark Office	
	iling date, and Office, when	<del></del>
Approacion (10., 1	ning date, and office, when	KIIOVVII,
₩ et	22 222 4	· · · · · · · · ·
	uary 28, 2020 and was give	
	by the follo	owing Office
"US		
and the same of the same		
		limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successo		
of acquiring, the entire and ex		
priority, in the INVENTION and		, ,
derived therefrom, such as cor	itinuing applications, in wh	ole or in part, in and for the
United States, its territories, an	d all foreign countries ("APF	PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby author	izes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No.,	filing date, and Office into	the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES afte	r they are known;	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/957 020	7 04 2022	110

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/857,039	7-04-2022	US	**,***
			***************************************
			***************************************

şçanındır.	MS	Docket No.: 408062-US-NP
( )		(friends) to the second
<u> </u>		t.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	3.4.2020 Date
Neelakantan SUNDARESAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

l, Yijin WEI ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	or
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitle	d
"DETECTION OF RUNTIME ERRORS USING MACHINE LEARNING" ("APPLICATION"), which	:

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests
					osoft Techn		
	LLC, One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashington 98	052 (A	SSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL RI	EPRESEN [*]	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	ere in parer	theses	(filed or
	<u>February</u>	28	. 2020	anc	l given	Δ	pplication
	No. 16/	805,673	by	the follow	wing Office <u>U</u>	S – Un	ited States
	Patent ar	<u>nd Trade</u>	mark Office	this API	PLICATION's	Applic	ation No.
	filing dat	e, and O	ffice, when l	(nown;			
	was filed	on	ê	ınd was g	jiven Applica	tion	
	No.		by the fo	ollowing	Office		
	44			55.			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/857,039	7-4-2022	US	
		***************************************	
			······································
			***************************************
			************************

MS Docket No.: 408062-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

The state of the s		
1		
S. C. Sandana	Lilia	02/28/2020
and the second	inventor's Signature	Date
(CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	YiJin WEI	
Andrews	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(If other than English)

MS Docket No.: 408062-US-NP I, Roshanak ZILOUCHIAN MOGHADDAM ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DETECTION OF RUNTIME ERRORS USING MACHINE LEARNING" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on February 28, 2020 and given Application No. 16/805,673 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

No._____ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/857,039	7-4-2022	US	

MS	Docket No.: 408062-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Elahan 207000		
the contraction of the second	2/27/2020	
Inventor's Signature	Date روشنک زیلوچیان مقدم	
Roshanak ZILOUCHIAN		
MOCHADDAM		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2